

### Memo.No.SVVU-Exam/48/2021-EXAMS-SVVU

#### Dated:09/08/2024

Sub: SVVU, Tirupati – Constituent Colleges – Fee structure for UG courses for 2024 admitted batch and on rolls for the academic year 2024-25 – Approved and Communicated.

Ref: Resolution No.998, dated:23.06.2012 of the Board of Management.

In pursuance of the resolution of Board of Management cited, the fee for UG courses for 2024 admitted batch and all other students who are on rolls for the academic year 2024-25 with 10% hike is hereby approved and communicated herewith in the Annexures.

All the Associate Deans of constituent colleges are therefore requested to implement these orders for the academic year 2024-25.

These orders will come into force from the academic year 2024-25 onwards.

### Dr. V Chengalva Rayulu REGISTRAR

То

The Associate Dean, College of Veterinary Science, Tirupati / Gannavaram / Proddatur /Garividi

The Associate Dean, College of Dairy Technology, Tirupati

Copy to the PA to Registrar / DVSc / DDSc / DFSc / DSA / COE, Admn. Office, SVVU, Tirupati.

Copy to the Academic I / P.G Section, Admn. Office, SVVU, Tirupati. Copy to SF/SC



Annexure - I

S.No.	Particulars	Tenure	B.Tech (DT) Semester pattern	BVSC & AH annual pattern	
	University Fund				
1	Admission fee	One time	860	860	
2	Academic Regulations & Course Catalogue	One time	315	315	
	Registration fee	Semester	610	1220	
4	Tuition fee	Semester	6215	12430	
5	Library fee	Semester	595	1190	
6	Laboratory Fee	Semester	1665	3330	
7	Medical Fee	Semester	385	770	
8	Inter College / Inter University, Sports, Games & Cultural meet Fee	Annum	1255	1255	
9	Examination Fee	Semester	910	1820	
10	Hostel Room Rent	Semester	1790	3580	
11	Transport Charges (For availing transport facility from hostel to College & back)	Semester	715	1430	
	Non-University Fund				
12	Laboratory Deposit	Refundable	1880	1880	
13	Library Deposit	Refundable	1880	1880	
14	Examination Stationery	Semester	910	1820	
15	Sports & Games Fee	Semester	515	1030	
16	Red Cross Society	Annum	10	10	
17	College Magazine & Students Activities	Annum	980	980	
18	Student Health Care Scheme	Annum	1045	1045	
19	Students Welfare Fund	One time	350	350	
20	Students Blazer	One time	2475	2475	
21	Identity card	One time	75	75	
	Hostel & Mess				
22	Hostel Deposit	Refundable	9330	9330	
23	Mess Deposit	Refundable	9330	9330	
	Hostel & Mess deposit total		19260	18660	
24	Hostel Establishment charges	Monthly	600	600	

Dr. V Chengalva Rayulu REGISTRAR



Fee Structure for on roll students of UG courses for the academic year 2024-25							
S.No.	Particulars	Tenure	B.Tech (DT) Semester pattern	BVSC & AH annual pattern	BVSC & AH 4th Prof. year (1 ½ year)		
	University Fund						
1	Registration fee	Semester	610	1220	1220		
2	Tuition fee	Semester	6215	12430	18645		
3	Library fee	Semester	595	1190	1785		
4	Laboratory Fee	Semester	1665	3330	4995		
5	Medical Fee	Semester	385	770	1155		
6	Inter College / Inter University, Sports, Games & Cultural meet Fee	Annum	1255	1255	1255		
7	Examination Fee	Semester	910	1820	1820		
8	Hostel Room Rent	Semester	1790	3580	5370		
9	Transport Charges (For availing transport facility from hostel to College & back)	Semester	715	1430	2145		
10	Alumni Fee	Final Sem	1045	1045			
11	Convocation Fee	Final Sem	1880	1880			
	Non-University Fund						
12	Examination Stationery	Semester	910	1820	1820		
13	Sports & Games Fee	Semester	515	1030	1030		
14	Red Cross Society	Annum	10	10	10		
	College Magazine & Students Activities	Annum	980	980	980		
16	Student Health Care Scheme	Annum	1045	1045	1045		
	Hostel & Mess						
17	Hostel Establishment charges	Monthly	600	600	600		

Annexure - II

V Chengalva Rayulu REGISTRAR



#### Annexure - III Fee Structure for academic services and issuing certificates & etc. for all UG courses for the academic year 2024-25

S.No.	Particulars	Fee amount Rs.
1	Application for admission (in case of separate admission only)	1710.00
2	Seat Cancellation fee (General)	4540.00
	Seat Cancellation fee (SC & ST)	2270.00
	Academic Regulations and Course Catalogue	315.00
5	Internship Manual.	315.00
6	Identity Card (Duplicate) (NUF)	75.00
7	Transfer Certificate	215.00
8	Transfer Certificate (Duplicate)	385.00
9	Conduct Certificate	215.00
10	Conduct Certificate (Duplicate)	415.00
11	Bonafide Certificate	110.00
12	Bonafide Certificate (Duplicate)	110.00
13	Migration Certificate	515.00
14	Provisional Certificate	385.00
15	Provisional Certificate (Duplicate)	785.00
16	Transcript of Marks	825.00
17	Transcript of Marks (Duplicate)	1665.00
18	Extra Grade Sheet	250.00
19	Officially attested transcripts of UG course (Per set)	540.00
20	Re-Counting of Marks (Per Paper)	285.00
21	Certified copy of awarding degree (In lieu of lost degree)	4005.00
22	Late fee for issue of Degree Certificate per year after convocation of respective batch is held	515.00
23	Late fee for issuing Degree Certificate (Maximum Amount)	5150.00

V Chengalva Rayulu REGISTRAR